

Women in Code Enforcement and Development of Texas WICED of TX



PO Box 14208, Austin, TX 78752

2024-2025 Board of Directors

Kecia Lara, President City of Austin Dev Services (512) 964-1946 wicedoftx@gmail.com

Carey Frazier, Vice-President
City of Celina Dev Services
(972) 382-2111
wicedoftx@gmail.com

Beth Culver, Secretary
City of Austin Fire Department
(512) 974-0269
wicedoftx@gmail.com

Rose McLendon, Treasurer City of Austin Dev Services (512) 974-2547 wicedoftx@gmail.com September 13, 2024

Mr. Michael P. Wich, ICC 2024 Nominating Committee Chair c/o Will Coffman, Esq., Counsel International Code Council 900 Montclair Road Birmingham, AL 35213

RE: ICC Board of Directors Candidate Endorsement - Sam Palmer

Dear Mr. Wich,

Women in Code Enforcement and Development of Texas (WICED of TX) is honored to endorse the candidacy of Mr. Sam Palmer for the position of Director at Large of the International Code Council (ICC) Board of Directors.

Mr. Palmer brings over 25 years of dedicated service in the field of building safety and code enforcement. He has a wealth of experience and a deep commitment to the ICC. His extensive credentials, comprehensive resume, and long-standing involvement with the ICC are a testament to his profound knowledge, unwavering dedication, and thorough understanding of the critical issues facing our industry both today and in the future.

Mr. Palmer's vision for the future, energy, and ability to get people moving and motivated, diversity, and innovative mindset would be an asset to ICC.

WICED of TX supports Mr. Palmer's nomination for the position of Section F Director on the ICC Board of Directors.

Thank you for your time and consideration.

Sincerely,

Kecia D Lara, President

Kein R. Lara

WICED of TX